
COMMONS DEBATES

Order Paper Questions
Services

University of Regina

University of Toronto
Arboleda Florez
Wyberna Ltd.
Robert O'Reilly

Michèle Rivet

Joan Tator

Norman W. Hll

Brian Tannenbaum

Ian V. Dubienski

Dennis O'Connor

Lorne Elkin

Douglas G. Heatley

Design and implement an evaluation format of the Regina Native Council Project.

Evaluate current practices with respect t0 mental disorders and the
Criminal Justice System in relation to:

Pre-Trial
Post-Trial
Corrections & Police Training

Prepare a research paper on the lump sumn awards granted pursuant to the provisions of the
Divorce Act.

Conduct research in the area of childrens' rights namely t0 assist in preparatory work for
study proposaIs with respect to Section 33 of the Juvenile Delinquents Act and to collect data
with respect t0 sexual abuse of children.

Review and analysis of Law Reform Commission working papers and reports on 1 ) Jury
2) Homicide -assaults and threats. 3) Contempt of Court; preparation of policy discussion
papers outlining the policy implications of the Laws Reform Commission proposaIs in terms
of substantive and procedural iiiplernentation; and outline alternative proposaIs for
implementation and the feasibility thereof as they relate to the law reform proposaIs.
Research concerning guidelines in the area of sentencing and corrections; participate in the
preparation of papers that would present discussion as t0 the efficacy of guidelines,
participate in discussion 10 compare the desirability of legislative guidelines with exemplary
guidelines and whether empirical or normative guidelines.

Assist and advise the Departmnent of Justice by directing the Sentencing Project.
Advisor t0 the Sentencing Projeet particularly to examine the use of "day fines" as a
senteneing alternative and its implications.

Consult on, and design the evaluation of the Regina Mediation Diversion Project.
Data analysis of selective changes in the Bail Reform Act (]1975) in Victoria.

[ýi teîditures 1 ut.îl
78-79C nru

Afiouiit
$ s

3,000 5.000

45,347
24,772
4,348
2,500

1,000

5,963

45,347
24,772
4,348
2,500

2,000

8,463

11,611 45,636

9,302

33,330

7,939

3,999

2,500

TREASURY BOARD-ADMINISTRATIVE AND POLICY
CONSULTANTS CONTRACIS

Question No. 763-Mr. Shields:
Since August 1, 1978, how mariy (a) administrative (b) policy consultants

were under contract to the Treasury Board and/or any boards, commissions or
corporations reporting 10 the minister and, in each case, what amount was paid
10 them?

Mr. Robert Daudlin (Parliamentary Secretary to President
of the Treasury Board):

Insofar as the following are concerned.

Treasury Board Canada

Office of the Comptroller General
of Canada

Amount paîd

(a) 8 $ 34,546.20
(b) 19 $503,263.41

(a) 22 $248,997.35
(b) 4 S 46,540.24

Treasury Board Canada
Administrative Contracts

Namne

McDonald David

Allard. Beaudoîn

Sherwood L. E.

Poncelet M.

Hamilton Richard E.

Nepean Deveîopment Consultants

Vilaire Pierre et Associés

Number ot
Contracts

August 1, 1978 to
March 31, 1980

Cost

$525.00

1,400.00

355.00

125.00

8,625.00

500.00

17,230.20

Trcasury Boaîrd Canadai
Admiist5raive (ont racts

Nî sic

Seally W. John

Treasury Board Canada
Policy Contracts

Name

Carpenter R.

Silverman Consulting Services

Laplante, Gauvin, Pouliot,
Guérard et Associés
Incorporé

Fortier Joseph W. Guy

Groupe ECI Ine

Maybee John R.

Laventhold and Horwath

William Nobleman and
Associates Ltd.

Abonyi George

E.A. Ames and Co. Ltd.

Mural B. E.

Milligan Fric A.

July 9, 1980 2709

Number of
(ont r.îcîs

August 11978 to
Mirh 31, 1980)

I 'osi

5,786.00

$34,546.20

August 1, 1978 to
March 31, 1980

Cost

$ 9,172.47

5,000.00

Number of
Contracîs

2

35,460.00

15,843.58

33,520.40

4,200.00

22,039.46

2,000.00

444.00

290.000.00

30,125.00

20,200.00


