		Order Paper Questions					
Payce			Services		Expenditures 78-79	Total Contract Amount	
					\$	\$	
University of Regina	Design and implement an evaluation format of the Regina Native Council Project.					5,000	
University of Toronto Evaluate current practices with respect to mental disorders and the Criminal Justice System in relation to:							
Wyberna Ltd.	Pre-Trial	n in r	elation to:		45,347 24,772	45,347 24,772	
Robert O'Reilly	Post-Trial	.			4,348	4,348	
Michèle Rivet	Corrections & Police				2,500	2,500	
Michele Rivet	Divorce Act.	the lump sum awards g	ranted pursuant to the provisions of the	1,000	2,000		
Joan Tator	Conduct research in the study proposals with re with respect to sexual a	5,963	8,463				
Norman W. Hill	가 보는 마시 보고 보고 있어요? 그런 그런 그는						
Research concerning guidelines in the area of sentencing and corrections; participate in the preparation of papers that would present discussion as to the efficacy of guidelines, participate in discussion to compare the desirability of legislative guidelines with exemplary					11,611	45,636	
	guidelines and whether				9,302	9,302	
Ian V. Dubienski	Assist and advise the Department of Justice by directing the Sentencing Project.				7,233	33,330	
Dennis O'Connor	Advisor to the Sentencing Project particularly to examine the use of "day fines" as a sentencing alternative and its implications.				2,572	7,939	
Lorne Elkin	Consult on, and design the evaluation of the Regina Mediation Diversion Project.				3,999	3,999	
Douglas G. Heatley					2,500	2,500	
TREASURY BOARD—ADMINISTRATIVE AND POLICY CONSULTANTS—CONTRACTS				Treasury Boa Administrativ			
Question No. 763—Mr.						August 1, 1978 to March 31, 1980	
Since August 1, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants were under contract to the Treasury Board and/or any boards, commissions or corporations reporting to the minister and, in each case, what amount was paid to them?				Name Seally W. John	Number of Contracts	Cost 5,786.00	
Mr. Robert Daudlin (1	Parliamentary Sec	retai	ry to President		8	\$34,546.20	
of the Treasury Board): Insofar as the following are concerned:				Treasury Board Canada Policy Contracts			
			Amount paid			August 1, 1978 to	
Treasury Board Canada	(a)	8	\$ 34,546.20		Number of	March 31, 1980	
	(b)	19	\$503,263.41	Name	Contracts	Cost	
Office of the Comptroller Ge		22	£249 007 25	Carpenter R.	2	\$ 9,172.47	
of Canada	(a) (b)	22	\$248,997.35 \$ 46,540.24	Silverman Consulting Services	1	5,000.00	
	easury Board Canada ministrative Contracts			Laplante, Gauvin, Pouliot, Guérard et Associés Incorporé	1	25 460 00	
			August 1, 1978 to	Fortier Joseph W. Guy	1	35,460.00	
	Number o	f	March 31, 1980	Groupe ECI Inc	1	15,843.58	
Name	Contracts		Cost	Maybee John R.	1	33,520.40	
McDonald David	1		\$ 525.00	Laventhold and Horwath	1	4,200.00	
Allard, Beaudoin	1		1,400.00	William Nobleman and	'	22,039.46	
Sherwood L. E.	1		355.00	Associates Ltd.	1	2,000.00	
Poncelet M.	1		125.00	Abonyi George	1	444.00	
Hamilton Richard E.	1		8,625.00	E.A. Ames and Co. Ltd.	2	290.000.00	
Nepean Development Consul	tants 1		500.00	Murat B. E.	1	30,125.00	
Vilaire Pierre et Associés	1		17,230.20	Milligan Eric A.	1	20,200.00	